

## Player Equipment Use Form - 2019 Season

The Ouse Valley Eagles and associated teams offers an option for players to use club owned American Football equipment on a season long rental basis.

Name	BAFA Reg.	
Ouse Valley Eagles Senior Team 2019 Club Equipment Use Agreement		
	Standing Order option (Payable by monthly £10 standing order whilst club equipment is retained due in Feb, Mar, Apr, May, Jun, Jul, Aug)	E <b>7</b> 0
	Single Payment option (Payable in one transfer for season long retention and use representing a 40% discount)	E50
Payable to: Ouse Valley Eagles - 60-02-13 - 63226421 (Format – Name & BAFA number e.g. M.Chilton 017349)		
<ul> <li>i. By signing this agreement I enter into it freely and voluntarily and agree that;</li> <li>ii. I am a registered Ouse Valley Eagles senior team player and have signed the 2019 Senior Team Agreement</li> <li>iii. This rental agreement entitles me the use and retention during the course of the agreement of one set of American Football shoulder pads and one American Football helmet (henceforth known as 'equipment')</li> <li>iv. The equipment remains the property of Ouse Valley Eagles American Football Club.</li> <li>v. The use of club equipment is discretionary. All club property must be returned upon demand. I shall return the rented equipment by or before 1 September 2019. Any retention beyond this agreement will be considered a debt and subject to the BAFA debtor policy.</li> <li>vi. Any debt to the team, whether financial or retention of club property including game jerseys, from this or from previous seasons must be settled or subject to an agreement which is satisfactory to the Club Treasurer in order to maintain playing eligibility. Failure to do so will result in the player being referred to the League Debtors List on 1 September 2019. This will result in the player being unable to play BAFA regulated American Football until this debt is cleared. Any transfer request to another team will be declined.</li> <li>vii. I recognise that as of close of 31 January 2019 I am in debt to Ouse Valley Eagles to the value of the agreement option I have selected above.</li> <li>viii. This agreement shall be considered ceased upon return of the equipment to an Officer (Management Committee Member) of Ouse Valley Eagles American Football club upon which a standing order may be cancelled.</li> <li>ix. For accounting purposes the rental equipment has a value of GBP500.</li> </ul>		
Signed	Date.	